
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:165
ANSWERED ON:09.07.2014
PROPOSALS FOR NEW DAMS
George Shri (Adv.) Joice

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received proposals for construction of new dams from various States;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise, including Kerala; and

(c) the present status of these proposals?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS & CLIMATE CHANGE (SHRI
PRAKASH JAVADEKAR)
(a) & (b) Government have received fourteen (14) new proposals for construction of dams for hydroelectric power, irrigation & multipurpose projects. State-wise and project-wise details of these projects are annexed. No new proposal has been received from Kerala State.

(c) The projects are in appraisal stage.
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